

~~RECEIVED~~

~~RECEIVED~~

0215 21-30 R.C.C. 5135 5M 14121 4 845/31 415
of 9/11 3M 141111

Schedule XLY-Form No. 134

M.B.N. 1751/23-24

DIVISION

SUB-DIVISION

14121

Measurement Book

5938: 492113 011111

1751

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
Name of work:-	Construction of RCC				
	Minor Bridge in Sikta to				
	Chamainiya road in between				
	Manglia and chhapani village				
Block:-	Sikta				
Agency:-	Sri Churnid Alam				
At:-	Bherihari, P.O. Murla Parsauni				
	Ward No:-1 Parsauni Murla				
	Dist:- W. Champaran				
Agreement No.:-	27/2023-24				
Date of start:-	30.1.2024				
Time of Completion:-	29.1.2025				
Agreement value:-	Rs 3,22,67,263 =				
Details of work done:-					
(1)	Excavation for				
	structures etc all				
	complete job.				
	up to 3.0M depth				
275.54 M ³	vide TMB, P-7				
	@ Rs 427.089/M ³ =				Rs 1,17,680 =
(2)	Providing and laying of				
	PCCMS in level course				
	etc all complete job				
18.21 M ³	vide TMB, P-7				
	@ Rs 8997.74/M ³ =				Rs 1,63,849 =

Continuation C.O. @ Rs 28,529 =

14
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(3)					13.504 291.529 =
RCC grade mason Pile					
foundation etc all					
complete job.					
239.598 M ³ vide TMB, P-8					
@ Rs 9911.86/M ³ = Rs 23,74,862 =					
(4)					
Bored cast in situ					
mss grade RCC pile					
excluding reinforcement					
etc all complete job.					
384 M vide TMB, P-8					
@ Rs 30962.20/M = Rs 1,18,89,485 =					
(5)					
S/F/P HYSD bar reinforcement					
cement in Foundation					
etc all complete job.					
53.061 M.T vide TMB, P-9					
@ Rs 80622.61/M.T = Rs 42,77,916 =					
(6)					
providing steel Liner					
6mm thick etc all					
Complete job					
4.26312 M.T vide TMB, P-9					
1.06571 M.T vide MB-1750, P-13					
0.35482 M.T " " " P-14					
0.35482 M.T " " " P-15					
0.35482 M.T " " " P-16					
7 > 6.39329 M.T Limit 6.39 M.T					
@ Rs 105,622.86/M.T = Rs 6,74,930 =					
Continuation C-03 Rs 1,94,98,722 =					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
					B.F. 26,194,78,722.20
(5)					
Providing and constructing one span service road etc all complete job.					
28.08 M	Vide	TMB	P-9		
	@ Rs	4378.01/M		= Rs	1,22,935.00
(8/9)					
Providing and constructing temporary Earth Island etc all complete job.					
1 No.	vide	TMB	P-9		
	@ Rs	78583.82	Each = Rs	78,584.00	
(9/9)					
RCC grade M ₃₀ in sub-structure etc all complete job.					
(i) up to 5m ht	vide	MB-1750,	P-24		
106.66 M ³	"	"	"	P-24	
45.708 M ³	"	"	"	P-24	
152.368 M ³	@ Rs	10404.14/M ³	= Rs	1,58,525.80	
(ii)	SM	do	10m ht		
18.7378 M ³	vide	MB-1750,	P-24		
	@ Rs	10507.45/M ³	= Rs	1,96,886.00	
(10/10)					
RCC grade M ₃₅ in sub-structure etc all comp. job.					
1.36 M ³	vide	MB-1750,	P-24		
	@ Rs	10631.98/M ³	= Rs	14,459.00	

Continuation C.0 Rs 2,14,96,844.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
					B.P. 24, 55, 53, 95
(15/17)					
Providing and laying					
RCC M30 in Super struc-					
ture etc all complete					
job.					
17.2745 M ³	vide	MB-1750	P-28		
24.0192 M ³	"	"	" P-30		
17.2745 M ³	"	"	" P-32		
26.7382 M ³	"	"	" P-34		
T 85.3064 M ³	@ B	11578.23/M ³			= B 9,87,697 = w
(16/18)					
S/F/P HYSD bar reinfor-					
cement in Super struc-					
ture etc all complete					
job.					
5.61097 MT	vide	MB-1750	P-27		
2.01458 MT	"	"	" P-29		
5.61097 MT	"	"	" P-31		
2.00467 MT	"	"	" P-33		
T 15.24149 MT	@ B	82576.81/MT			= B 1258140 = w
Limit - 15.236 MT					
(17/21)					
Drainage spout comp-					
etc as per drawing					
Technical Specification					
clauses 1209.					
16 Nos.	vide	MB-1750	P-35		
	@ B	6302.45 Each			= B 100,839 = w
					C.C. @ 264,02,215 = w

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				QF 262.64	02, 21.5 =
(18/20)	Providing and laying of a strip seal expansion joint etc all complete job.				
25.35 M	vide	MB-1750	P-35		
				@ Rs 14170.68/M	= Rs 359227 =
(19/20)	clearing and grubbing road land etc all complete job.				
0.15 Hec	vide	MB-1750	P-34		
				@ Rs 75573.134/Hec	= Rs 11,336 =
(20/21)	Construction of Embk. with material obtained from borrow pits with a lead of 1000m etc all complete job.				
896.25 M ³	vide	MB-1750	P-35		
				@ Rs 261.09/M ³	= Rs 234002 =
(21/39)	Construction of Embankment with material obtained from borrow pits with a lead of 1000m etc all complete job.				
421.80 M ³	vide	MB	P-10		
				@ Rs 261.09/M ³	= Rs 110,128 =

Continuation C.O. Rs 2,71,6908 =

Continuation